The Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton



By-Law 2020-019

Being a By-Law to Adopt the Estimates of All Sums Required During the Year 2020 for the Municipality of Brockton.

Whereas the *Municipal Act S.O. 2001*, c 25, Section 5(3), as amended provides that a municipal power, including a municipality's capacity rights, powers and privileges under section 9, shall be exercised by By-Law;

And Whereas the *Municipal Act, 2001,* c.25, Section 290, as amended provides that for each year, a local municipality shall, in the year or immediately preceding year, prepare and adopt a budget including estimates of all sums required during the year for the purposes of the municipality;

Now Therefore the Council of The Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton enacts as follows:

- 1.0 That The Corporation of the Municipality of Brockton Council hereby approves the estimates attached hereto as Schedule "A" the 2020 Tax Supported Budget and forming part of this by-law, and that it be adopted as the budget for the year 2020.
- 2.0 This By-Law shall come into full force and effect upon final passage.
- 3.0 This By-Law may be cited as the "Approve 2020 Municipal Budget By-Law".

Read, Enacted, Signed and Sealed this 18th day of February, 2020.

Mayor – Chris Peabody

Clerk – Fiona Hamilton